504664531 11/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4711253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK	10/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFRASCALE, INC.
Street Address:	999 N. SEPULVEDA BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7966495	
Patent Number:	9419801	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)354-1278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: diligencereview@square1bank.com

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: **DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS NANCE	
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLAS NANCE-EPD/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Infrascale - IP Release - signed#page1.tif source=Infrascale - IP Release - signed#page2.tif source=Infrascale - IP Release - signed#page3.tif source=Infrascale - IP Release - signed#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of October 25, 2017, by **PACIFIC WESTERN BANK** (as successor in interest by merger to Square 1 Bank) ("Lender") in favor of **INFRASCALE**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 999 N. Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 100, El Segundo, CA 90245.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 5, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Name:

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Lender's security interest in the following copyrights was recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on October 6, 2015 at Microfilm Volume 9930 and Document 777:

SOS IPHONE APPLICATION	TX0007327048	9/13/2010
SOS GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE	TX0007327089	9/13/2010
SOS VULNERABILITY SCANNER	TX0007324787	9/14/2010
SOS GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE & 4 OTHER TITLES	V3594D663	10/4/2010
HELP!: THE HEALTH EMERGENCY LIFESAVING PROCEDURE	TXu000364022	4/3/1989
COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY RESPONSE TRAINING, cert : INSTRUCTOR GUIDELINES	TX0003464465	9/18/1992
COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY RESPONSE TRAINING, CERT : [STUDENT WORKBOOK]	TX0003464464	9/18/1992
SOS TECHNOLOGIES: LEADER'S GUIDE/PREPARED BY SOS TECHNOLOGIES' SALES	TX0003426054	9/18/1992
COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY RESPONSE TRAINING	PA0000595352	9/18/1992

EXHIBIT B

Patents

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2017 at Reel and Frame Number 042027/0513:

Description	Patent Application No./Issued Patent No.	Application/ Issue Date
CONSERVING FILE SYSTEM WITH BACKUP AND VALIDATION	7966495	6/21/2011
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING NEEDED PORTIONS OF	9419801	8/16/2016
DATA FILE BETWEEN NETWORKED COMPUTERS	12464785	5/12/2009
STROKE SYMPTOM RECOGNITI DEVICES AND METHODS (DEAD)	ON 7115103	10/3/2006
STROKE SYMPTOM RECOGNITI	ON 11540834	9/29/2006
DEVICES AND METHODS	011	712712000
(DEAD)		

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2017 at Reel and Frame Number 6035/0383:

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
CLOUDBOOT (DEAD)	86526474	2/6/2015
ENDGUARD	4575494	7/29/2014
,	86152238	12/24/2013
INFRASCALE	4586782	8/19/2014
	85788795	11/27/2012
FILELOCKER	4490293	3/4/2014
	85778473	11/13/2012
SOS ONLINE BACKUP	4360624	7/2/2013
	85761690	10/23/2012
ON YOUR TEAM FOR LIFE (DEAD)	77609609	11/7/2008
S SOS TECHNOLOGIES (DEAD)	77604160	10/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 044262 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 11/30/2017